# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arma Energy, Inc.		02/06/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eric Alan Hanscom
Doing Business As:	InterContinental IP
Street Address:	2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 320
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3923226	A
Registration Number:	3925728	A ARMA
Registration Number:	4119463	ARMA ENERGY
Registration Number:	4219219	ARMA ENERGY
Registration Number:	4385435	IT'S AN ENERGY REVOLUTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7609310014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 760 651 0142
Email: eric@iciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Eric Hanscom

Address Line 1: 2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMA-OT-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hanscom
Signature:	/Eric Hanscom/
Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=41459720002_Ackg#page1.tif source=41459720002_Form#page1.tif source=41459720002_Form#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0742



# **UCC Filing Acknowledgement**

02/04/2014

Page 1 of 1

HANSCOM ERIC ALAN 2141 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 320 CARLSBAD CA 92011

\$5.00

Total Fee:

Filing Fee:

\$5.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement File Date: 02/04/2014 File Time: 12:44

Filing Number: 14-7397997117 Lapse Date: 02/04/2019

Debtor(s):

ORGANIZATION ARMA ENERGY, INC.

1409 BRANTA AVENUE CARLSBAD CA USA 92009

Secured Party(ies):

INDIVIDUAL HANSCOM, ERIC, ALAN,

> 2141 PALOMAR AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 320 CARLSBAD CA **USA 92011**

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

# **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]								
Eric Alan Hanscom								
760 651 0142		_						
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				•DED 44.4				
Eric Alan Hanscom			UMENT NUN IG NUMBER					
2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 320			IG NOWIBER IG DATE: 02					
Carlsbad, CA 92011					TRONICALLY	FOR W	VEB FILING	
USA		THE	ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR	R CA FILING O	FFICE	<b>USE ONLY</b>	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor	name (1a or 1b) - de	o not abb	reviate or co	ombine na	mes			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Arma Energy, Inc.								
OR Arma Energy, Inc.  1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE		E	COUNTRY	
1409 Branta Avenue	Carlsbad	sbad		CA	92009		USA	
1d. <u>SEE</u> ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	TYPE OF 1f. JURISDICTION		1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, i		ID#, if a	if any	
<u>INOTIONO</u>	Corporation	Delawa					NONE	
	Corporation	D CH CHAY C	a C	4988767	7			
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert or	nly <u>one</u> debtor name	(2a or 2l	o) - do not al	obreviate o	or combine na	mes		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	NAME		MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL COD	ÞΕ	COUNTRY	
2d. <u>SEE</u> ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION			J 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ごNONE				
<ol><li>SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A</li></ol>	SSIGNOR S/P) - ins	ert only <u>c</u>	one secured	party nam	ne (3a or 3b)			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLENA	ME		leuce	ıv	
Hanscom	Eric Eric		MIDDLE NAME Alan			SUFFIX		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL COD		CODE	DE COUNTRY		
2141 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 320	Carlsbad		CA	92011	CODE	USA		
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	The same of the same			J				
Unpaid legal bills, overdue for at least 30 days, for a variety o and other intellectual property matters, in the amount of \$9,36 property upon which lien will be applied include US Tradema	60.00 (nine thousan						ons,	
U.S. Ser. No. 85/141,945 (Reg. No. 3,923,226) for A (Stylize U.S. Ser. No. 85/127,050 (Reg. No. 3,925,728) for A ARMA U.S. Ser. No. 85/215,233 (Reg. No. 4,119,463) for ARMA EN			and 30					
U.S. Reg. No. 4,2192,19 for ARMA ENERGY in class 32 (No. 1). Serial No. Reg. No. 85696874 (Reg. No. 4385435) for IT	NERGY in Classes on-alcoholic sports	16, 18, 2 drinks)	25, 29, and					
U.S. Reg. No. 4,2192,19 for ARMA ENERGY in class 32 (No.	NERGY in Classes on-alcoholic sports I'S AN ENERGY F SIGNOR I BAILEE/B	16, 18, 2 drinks) REVOLU BAILOR [	25, 29, and UTION in o	dass 32 JYER A			FILING	
U.S. Reg. No. 4,2192,19 for ARMA ENERGY in class 32 (No. U.S. Serial No. Reg. No. 85696874 (Reg. No. 4385435) for IT	NERGY in Classes on-alcoholic sports I'S AN ENERGY F BIGNOR BAILEE/B 7. Check to	16, 18, 2 drinks) REVOLU BAILOR [ REQUES	25, 29, and : UTION in c SELLER/BL ST SEARCH	JYER A REPORT(	G. LIEN □NO S) on Debtor(s btors □Debto	i)		
U.S. Reg. No. 4,2192,19 for ARMA ENERGY in class 32 (No. U.S. Serial No. Reg. No. 85696874 (Reg. No. 4385435) for IT  5. ALT DESIGNATION: TLESSEE/LESSOR TCONSIGNEE/CONS  6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS	NERGY in Classes on-alcoholic sports I'S AN ENERGY F BIGNOR BAILEE/B 7. Check to	16, 18, 2 drinks) REVOLU BAILOR [ REQUES	25, 29, and : UTION in c SELLER/BL ST SEARCH	JYER A REPORT(	S) on Debtor(s	i)		

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0744

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Arma Energy, Inc. OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IRST NAME MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX NAME 10. MISCELLANEOUS: **DOCUMENT NUMBER: 41459720002 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING** THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L DEBTOR INFO 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 11d. <u>SEE</u> 11e. TYPE OF INSTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION NONE 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 12c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers intimber to be cut or 16. Additional collateral description: as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. 15. Name and address of RECORD OWNER of above-described Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

**FILING OFFICE COPY** 

RECORDED: 02/06/2014

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0745

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction - effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction - effective 30 years